## MEMORANDUM

FOR		

: MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 16 May 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer GEORGE DC. SANTOS**, **Nueva Ecija 1<sup>st</sup> District Engineering Office**, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

		Project I	Description		
UACS No. 31020 Project ID: P002		·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ø01: Ensure Safe a Network Developmen Primary Roads - Daang Maharlika (LZ K0128 + 450 - K013	nt Program - Road		Network Developme Primary Roads - Daang Mahariika (L K0129+378.65 - K0 K0129+738.50 - K0	129+419.50, 130+000, K0131+92 +000, K0134+169- k	Widening - 6 - K0132+000,
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 - Road Widening/ 7.118 lane-km	₱ 13.55718 M/ lane-km	₱ 96.500 M	CW1 - Road Widening/ <b>5.794</b> lane-km	<b>P 16.65516</b> M/ lane-km	₱ 96.500 M
EAO	-	P 3.500 T	EAO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	₽ 3.500 T
	Total	₱ 100.0 M		Total	P 100.0 M

The unit price is based on the Preliminary Detailed Engineering (PDE), Approved Plans, Detailed Unit Price
Analysis (DUPA) and Program of Works (POW).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;



hence, approval hereof is recommended.

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED

MARK A VILLAR Secretary

2.4 aap/AVS/ERP/DSS

RAFÀ 'à Riit Senior Undersecretary Officer-In-Charge





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

April 26, 2018

#### MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 16, 2018 of Assistant Regional Director LORETA M. MALALUAN, Officer-In-Charge, DPWH-Region III, endorsing the request of District Engineer GEORGE DC. SANTOS, Nueva Ecija 1<sup>st</sup> DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2018 GAA, to wit:

UACS No. 30011720 Project ID: P002557					
LOCAL PROGRAM - LO		Bridges - Local	LOCAL PROGRAM - LO	cal Roads and	Bridges - Loo
Roads - Local Infrastrue			Roads - Local Infrastru		
/	<b>-</b> -			-	
Construction of Road,	Brgy. Saveron	a - Brgy. Villa	Construction of Road,	Brgy. Saveror	na - Brgny. Vi
Rosenda, Aalugtog.	Science City	of Nuñez <sub>v</sub>	Rosenda, <b>Talugtug</b> , N	ueva Ecija	
Nueva Ecija				,,	
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1-Construction of		· · · ·	CW1-Construction of	T I	
Concrete Road/	P4.822M	P 9.90M	Concrete Road/	P5.476M	P 9.90M
2.053 lane km	/lane km		1.808 lane km	/lane km	
EAO	-	₱ 100.00T	EAO	-	₱ 100.00T
· · · •	Total:	P 10.00M		Total:	P 10.00M

 Both "Barangay Saverona and Barangay Villa Rosenda" are located in the Municipality of Talugtu Nueva Ecija.

Decrease in physical target due to insufficiency of funds to complete the project.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUELON, CESO II Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, IXI, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

٤

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.4 mksa/IMM/LCA/AVS/DSS

Department of Public Works and Highway Office of the Secretary WINSG02293



# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

May 17, 2018

#### MEMORANDUM

: MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 23 April 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer GEORGE DC. SANTOS**, Nueva Ecija 1<sup>st</sup> District Engineering Office, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 300116 Project ID: P002					
Roads - Construction Improvement of Var Projects Rehabilitation of Scie	Local Roads and Bridg ) / Repair / Rehabilita jous Infrastructure in ence City of Muñoz-Ti oz and Talugtug, Nue	ition / cluding Local alutug Road,	Improvement of Van Projects Rehabilitation of Sci	Local Roads and Bric n / Repair / Rehabili ious Infrastructure i ence City of Muñoz- oz and Taługtug, Nu	ration / ncluding Local Talutug Road,
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 - Rehabilitation of Concrete Road/ 10,264 lane-km	₽ 4,77397 M / lane-km	₱ 49.000 M	CW1 - Rehabilitation of Concrete Road/ 8.323 Jane-km	P 5.8873 M / lane-km	₱ 49.000 M
EAO	•	₱ 1.00 M	EAO		▶ 1.00 M
	Total	₱ 50.00 M		Total	₱ 50.00 M
design to was chan	accommodate the aed from 0.23m to	heavy vehicles 0.28m.	lane-km to 8.323 l passing thru the roa letailed unit price a	ad. The thickness of	of the PCCP

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS SI SOCUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

(APPROVED DISAPPROVED;

MARK A VILLAR Secretary





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

May 17, 2018

### MEMORANDUM

## FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 27 April 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer GEORGE DC. SANTOS**, **Nueva Ecija 1<sup>st</sup> District Engineering Office**, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 320101 Project ID: P002					
002 : Protect Lives Floods - Flood Mana Maintenance of Floo Drainage Systems	agement Program	Construction/	002 : Protect Lives Floods - Flood Man Maintenance of Floo Drainage Systems	agement Program	- Construction/
Construction/Rehab Brgy. Bacayao, Guir		ontrol Dikes, 🤟	Construction/Rehat Brgy. Bacayao, Gui		Control Dikes,
		Allocation			Control Dikes, Estimated Cost
Brgy. Bacayao, Guir Type of Work/	mba, Nueva Ecija	1	Brgy. Bacayao, Gui Type of Work/	mba, Nueva Ecija	Estimated
Brgy. Bacayao, Guir Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1 - Construction of Dike/	nba, Nueva Ecija Unit Cost 9 42.424 T/	Allocation	Brgy. Bacayao, Gui Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1 - Construction of Dike/	mba, Nueva Ecija Unit Cost # 225,29 T/	Estimated Cost

The physical target of the project decreased due to the increase in unit cost from P42,424.24/Im to P225,287.36/Im. It is due to the inclusion of steel sheet pile from rehabilitation of ordinary earth dike to construction/rehabilitation of flood control dikes, consisting of concrete slope protection seated on steel sheet piles.

٢

The unit is based on approved plans, detailed unit price analysis, and approved program of works.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S/SOSUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A VILLAR Secretary

2.4 aap/AVS/ERP/DSS

